All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as ‘No
Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be
displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi
and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of
minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional
Educational Institutions (Regulotion of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as
approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English,
provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the
language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on
the students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal
consequences as provided u/fs 20 of the Act of 2015.

Select Institute Type

Fees Search for Institute

H&T v
Select Sub Type ENGG - Bachelor of Engir v
Select District Raigad “

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2025-26

Sr.
Inst ID

No.

1 AR3439
2 EN3146
3 EN3147
4 EN3154
5 EN3175
6 EN3198
7 EN3207
8 EN3220
9 EN3223
10 EN3224

Dateof Tuition Development Total

Inst Name District Stream Status .

Meeting Fee Fee Fee
ANJUMAN-I-ISLAM'S KALSEKAR 19-06-
TECHNICAL CAMPUS, SCHOOL OF Raigad ENGG  Approved ... 96444 12056 108500

ARCHITECTURE

JAWAHAR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 16-05-
ANNASAHEB CHUDAMAN PATIL COLLEGE = Raigad ENGG  Approved 2025 107844 13156 121000
OF ENGINEERING

SARASWATI EDUCATION SOCIETY, 21-05-

YADAVRAO TASAGAONKAR INSTITUTE OF Raigad ENGG  Approved 2025 51030 5970 57000
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, KARJAT

SARASWATI EDUCATION SOCIETY'S No Upward  17-04-

SARASWATI COLLEGE OF Raigad ENGG . 85005 12495 97500
Revision 2024

ENGINEERING,KHARGHAR NAVI MUMBAI
M.G.M.'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND . 16-05-

Raigad ENGG  Approved 81416 10584 92000
TECHNOLOGY, KAMOTHE, NAVI MUMBAI 2025
KONKAN GYANPEETH COLLEGE OF . 02-07-

Raigad ENGG  Approved 93137 11363 104500
ENGINEERING, KARJAT 2025
MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S PILLAI . 23-05-

Raigad ENGG  Approved 127391 19109 146500
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NEW PANVEL 2025
SARASWATI EDUCATION SOCIETY,
YADAVRAO TASGAONKAR COLLEGE OF Raigad ENGG  Approved 18-06- 471 5389 53000
ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT, 2025
NASARAPUR, CHANDAI, KARJAT
MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S PILLAIS 23-05-
HOC COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & Raigad ENGG  Approved 2025 92253 13747 106000
TECHNOLOGY, RASAYANI, VIA PANVEL
G.V. ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING Raigad ENGG Approved 17-07- 54553 5947 60500
AND TECHNOLOGY 2025



EN3353

EN3447

EN3467

EN3477

DILKAP RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT
STUDIES, ATMAMDAPUR, POST- NERAL,
TAL- KARJAT, MUMBAI

G.M.VEDAK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

VISHWANIKETAN'S INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND
ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

CHHHATRAPATI SHIVAJI MAHARAJ
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

This Fees is subject to change.

Raigad

Raigad

Raigad

Raigad

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

No Upward
Revision

No Upward
Revision

No Upward
Revision

No Upward
Revision

29-04-
58901
2024
81705~ oeosg
2024
01-04-
69565
2024
29-04-
81670
2024

7599

6442

10435

8330

66500

61500

80000

90000


Highlight


