HOME NEWS DOWNLOADS CONTACT LOG IN

≡ Menu

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type	H&T ✓
Select Sub Type	ENGG - Bachelor of Engir 🗸
Select District	Raigad

Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2025-26

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	AR3439	ANJUMAN-I-ISLAM'S KALSEKAR TECHNICAL CAMPUS, SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE	Raigad	ENGG	Approved	19-06- 2025	96444	12056	108500
2	EN3146	JAWAHAR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S ANNASAHEB CHUDAMAN PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	Raigad	ENGG	Approved	16-05- 2025	107844	13156	121000
3	EN3147	SARASWATI EDUCATION SOCIETY, YADAVRAO TASAGAONKAR INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, KARJAT	Raigad	ENGG	Approved	21-05- 2025	51030	5970	57000
4	EN3154	SARASWATI EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SARASWATI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,KHARGHAR NAVI MUMBAI	Raigad	ENGG	No Upward Revision	17-04- 2024	85005	12495	97500
5	EN3175	M.G.M.'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, KAMOTHE, NAVI MUMBAI	Raigad	ENGG	Approved	16-05- 2025	81416	10584	92000
6	EN3198	KONKAN GYANPEETH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KARJAT	Raigad	ENGG	Approved	02-07- 2025	93137	11363	104500
7	EN3207	MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S PILLAI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NEW PANVEL	Raigad	ENGG	Approved	23-05- 2025	127391	19109	146500
8	EN3220	SARASWATI EDUCATION SOCIETY, YADAVRAO TASGAONKAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT, NASARAPUR, CHANDAI, KARJAT	Raigad	ENGG	Approved	18-06- 2025	47111	5889	53000
9	EN3223	MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S PILLAIS HOC COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, RASAYANI, VIA PANVEL	Raigad	ENGG	Approved	23-05- 2025	92253	13747	106000
10	EN3224	G.V. ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	Raigad	ENGG	Approved	17-07- 2025	54553	5947	60500

11	EN3353	DILKAP RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES, AT.MAMDAPUR, POST- NERAL, TAL- KARJAT, MUMBAI	Raigad	ENGG	No Upward Revision	29-04- 2024	58901	7599	66500	
12	EN3447	G.M.VEDAK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	Raigad	ENGG	No Upward Revision	31-05- 2024	55058	6442	61500	
13	EN3467	VISHWANIKETAN'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY	Raigad	ENGG	No Upward Revision	01-04- 2024	69565	10435	80000	
14	EN3477	CHHHATRAPATI SHIVAJI MAHARAJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	Raigad	ENGG	No Upward Revision	29-04- 2024	81670	8330	90000	

This Fees is subject to change.